
Division B

LABRADOR CITY

NAIN

MAKKOVIK

RIGOLET

CARTWRIGHT

Game # Time COURT Away Home

1 A CHURCHILL FALLS vs SHESHATSHIU

2 B NORTH WEST RIVER vs NATUASHISH

3 A LABRADOR CITY vs NAIN

4 B MAKKOVIK vs RIGOLET

5 A WABUSH vs SHESHATSHIU

6 B CHURCHILL FALLS vs NORTH WEST RIVER

7 A CARTWRIGHT vs NAIN

8 B LABRADOR CITY vs MAKKOVIK

9 A NATUASHISH vs CHURCHILL FALLS

10 B NORTH WEST RIVER vs WABUSH

11 A RIGOLET vs LABRADOR CITY

12 B MAKKOVIK vs CARTWRIGHT

13 A SHESHATSHIU vs NATUASHISH

14 B CHURCHILL FALLS vs WABUSH

15 A NAIN vs RIGOLET

16 B LABRADOR CITY vs CARTWRIGHT

17 A NORTH WEST RIVER vs SHESHATSHIU

18 B NATUASHISH vs WABUSH

19 A MAKKOVIK vs NAIN

20 B RIGOLET vs CARTWRIGHT

SEMI FINAL 1 A 2nd Place - Division B vs 1st Place - Division A

SEMI FINAL 2 B 2nd Place - Division A vs 1st Place - Division B

BRONZE MEDAL A Loser of SF1 vs Loser of SF2

GOLD MEDAL B Winner of SF1 vs Winner of SF2

Date - Friday, March 13 2026 SHESHATSHIU

NORTH WEST RIVER

Medal Presentation - 7 :30 PM 

3:15 PM

4:00 PM

5:00 PM

Labrador Winter Games 2026

Arena Ball Hockey Schedule

WABUSH

8:30 AM

(709) 277 2851 

Division AEJ Broomfield Arena

Happy Valley-Goose Bay CHURCHILL FALLS

9:15 AM

NATUASHISHChair Contact

ericpower@nlschools.ca

10:00 AM

10:45 AM

11:30 AM

12:15 PM

1:00 PM

1:45 PM

2:30 PM


