

Labrador Winter Games 2026

Arena Ball Hockey Schedule

EJ Broomfield Arena
Happy Valley-Goose Bay
Date - Friday, March 13 2026

Chair Contact
ericpower@nlschools.ca
(709) 277 2851



Division A	Division B
CHURCHILL FALLS	LABRADOR CITY
SHESHATSHIU	NAIN
NORTH WEST RIVER	MAKKOVIK
NATUASHISH	RIGOLET
WABUSH	CARTWRIGHT

Game #	Time	COURT	Away	vs	Home
1	8:30 AM	A	CHURCHILL FALLS	vs	SHESHATSHIU
2		B	NORTH WEST RIVER	vs	NATUASHISH
3	9:15 AM	A	LABRADOR CITY	vs	NAIN
4		B	MAKKOVIK	vs	RIGOLET
5	10:00 AM	A	WABUSH	vs	SHESHATSHIU
6		B	CHURCHILL FALLS	vs	NORTH WEST RIVER
7	10:45 AM	A	CARTWRIGHT	vs	NAIN
8		B	LABRADOR CITY	vs	MAKKOVIK
9	11:30 AM	A	NATUASHISH	vs	CHURCHILL FALLS
10		B	NORTH WEST RIVER	vs	WABUSH
11	12:15 PM	A	RIGOLET	vs	LABRADOR CITY
12		B	MAKKOVIK	vs	CARTWRIGHT
13	1:00 PM	A	SHESHATSHIU	vs	NATUASHISH
14		B	CHURCHILL FALLS	vs	WABUSH
15	1:45 PM	A	NAIN	vs	RIGOLET
16		B	LABRADOR CITY	vs	CARTWRIGHT
17	2:30 PM	A	NORTH WEST RIVER	vs	SHESHATSHIU
18		B	NATUASHISH	vs	WABUSH
19	3:15 PM	A	MAKKOVIK	vs	NAIN
20		B	RIGOLET	vs	CARTWRIGHT
SEMI FINAL 1	4:00 PM	A	2nd Place - Division B	vs	1st Place - Division A
SEMI FINAL 2		B	2nd Place - Division A	vs	1st Place - Division B
BRONZE MEDAL	5:00 PM	A	Loser of SF1	vs	Loser of SF2
GOLD MEDAL		B	Winner of SF1	vs	Winner of SF2

Medal Presentation - 7 :30 PM